Items
2011/65/EU
RLM-FCL SERIES DISPLAY PRODUCTSCIRCULAR LED LAMP
● Dimensions
DAT.NO. 42001E005-2212●The content may change without notice. Please refer to our specification sheet before ordering.
Unit: mm
R L M
Series name
● Model numbering system
1 W21V00 C L NF
Rated power
consumption
Compatible with glow starter type
circular fluorescent lamp
Rated voltage
Emitting color
option
N
D
L
Natural White (standard item)
Day White
Lamp White
EL
None
Built-in power failure light (30W type only)
No power failure light20
30
20W type
30W type
«Precautions»
φ30±3
A±4
B±
4
Ta=25°C
*1: Luminescent colors D and N are color-coded into 3 ranks, L into 2 ranks
*2: 1m distance on center axis
Rated voltage
Dissipation power
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Insulation Resistance
Insulation Voltage
Emitting color*1
Color temperature
Front
Illuminance *2
Total Luminous
Flux
Color Rendering Property
Weight
20W type
30W type
20W type
30W type
Lamp White
2,850~3,250K
210lx
285lx
800lm
1,150lm
Natural White
5,150~5,900K
Day White
5,900~6,875K
230lx
300lx
850lm
1,200lm
Terms
AC100V±10% 50/60Hz
20W type: 9W, 30W type: 12W
-20~+60°C
-30~+70°C
DC500V 10MΩ min.
AC1,000V 50/60Hz 1min 0.5mA max.
80Ra min.
20W type: 314g±35g, 30W type: 360g±36g